North Dakota law.
CHAPTER 48.1-01-02
AGENTS OF THE BOARD

Section
48.1-01-02-01  Agents of the Board
48.1-01-02-02  Vouchers for Services

48.1-01-02-01. Agents of the board.

The board or state veterinarian may appoint agents to engage in animal health work on behalf of
the board or state veterinarian.

History: Effective July 1, 2016.
General Authority: NDCC 36-01-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 36-01-10

48.1-01-02-02. Vouchers for services.

All vouchers for services performed by agents of the board performing animal health work of any
kind, must be submitted within thirty days following the end of the month services were performed.

History: Effective July 1, 2016.
General Authority: NDCC 36-01-08
Law Implemented: NDCC 36-01-10
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